
 

 



Manuscripts and Commonplace Books 

1. Barry Gorden Crealock. Handwritten 

Commonplace Book of Poetry of Barry Gorden 

Crealock, May 11 1820. Very Good. $300 

A manuscript 

commonplace 

book of poetry for 

a Barry Gorden 

Crealock, dating 

from 1822, and 

written in a 

flowing script of 

the Georgian era. 

One commonplace manuscript in quarto, 292 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good 

shape, with minor wear and rubbing at the corners and spine. There is little to no foxing or staining 

throughout.  

 

2. L.B. Smith. Handwritten Commonplace Book of 

Poetry of L.B. Smith, May 1829. Good. $240 

A manuscript commonplace book of poetry for an 

L.B. Smith, dating from 1822, and written in a 

flowing script of the Georgian era. 

There are many lighthearted poems such as 

Forget-Me-Not, Ode to Spring, and slightly more 

somber ones such as Fortune Dooms Thee, with 

the latter supposedly coming from a collection of 

poetry by a Elizabeth Darwall. 

There are a number of addresses to individuals and 

a lengthy essay present as well.  

One commonplace manuscript in quarto, 150 

pages, with 6 blanks 



On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear and 

rubbing at the corners and spine, with peeling at the head of the 

spine. There is little to no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

3. Martha Robertson. Handwritten Commonplace 

Book of Poetry of Martha Robertson, with a 

Partial Composition on Lord Byron’s Death, May 

1829. Good. $500 

A manuscript 

commonplace 

book of poetry 

for a Martha 

Robertson, 

dating from 

1822, and 

written in a 

flowing script of 

the Georgian 

era. There is 

also a partial 

composition for the esteemed poet Lord Byron, and his death, with 

one piece entitled Byron’s Farewell.  

The manuscript is full of numerous poems on love, life, and women in general. From works entitled The 

Bride’s Farewell, Hope,  Woman’s Love, Mind of 

Beauty, a 

poem just 

entitled 

Women, and 

more, this 

book 

provides 

interesting 

insight into 

the mind of a 

female poet 

of the early 

19th century, 

especially 

one such as 



prolific as Martha, though many of these poems are undoubtedly that of famed poets of the era. There 

are numerous epitaphs and epigrams, with one such being the Epitaph on the Lady Mary Villiers by 

Thomas Carew. 

One musical rhyming poem of note has 10 sections alone, with very strong and bold handwriting in 

contrast to the majority of the otherwise fine but hard to read script. 

Several small views and illustrations have been pasted into the book, with an even smaller number 

having been hand colored.  

One commonplace manuscript in quarto, 257 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear and rubbing at the boards, corners and 

spine. There is minor foxing or staining throughout.  

 

4. Reverend Prior. Handwritten Commonplace Book 

of 66 Bible Sermons, as well as additional Bible 

Verses for Reverend Prior, 1829-1831. Very Good. 

$325 

A manuscript 

commonplace book 

of sermons for a 

Reverend Prior 

dating from 1829-

1831, written in a 

flowing script of the 

Georgian era. This 

book is neatly bound 

in a contemporary 

vellum binding. 

As the title on the cover indicates, 

the manuscript is written as parallel 

texts, with the sermons written on one side, and the various verses 

written on the other, with 40 blank leaves in the centre. 

One vellum bound commonplace manuscript in octavo, 62+33 pages, 

30000 and 6000 words respectively. 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the vellum binding, with little to no foxing or 

staining throughout. 

 



5. Handwritten Commonplace Book of Poetry, 1850. 

Good. $200 

A manuscript 

commonplace 

book of poetry, 

written in a 

flowing script of 

the Georgian 

era. This 

manuscript is 

written on 

multicolored 

paper of vibrant 

hues.  

One 

commonplace manuscript in quarto, 166 pages, several being 

blank 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the corners and 

spine. The inner joints are cracked in several spaces, though the binding still holds. There is minor foxing 

and staining throughout.  

 

6. Spencer Family. Handwritten Commonplace Book of Research for the Spencer Family, and earlier 

notes, June 20th, 1851. Good. $255 

A manuscript commonplace book of research for the Spencer Family, with additional earlier notes 

included, dating from 1851, and written in a flowing script of the Victorian era. This book is neatly bound 

in a contemporary vellum binding. 

The manuscript itself covered a very wide spectrum of subjects and asks several questions, with certain 

notes appearing to be written in Latin for some inexplicable reason. 

Some interesting subjects in particular include a page on 

suicide, one on 

the shipwreck of 

George Jcholes’ 

voyage, another 

on the chief 

causes of 

infidelity, and more.  

There are also several pages dedicated to deceased 

members of the Spencer family, such as William, Mary, 

Jackson, and others. 



There is a note enclosed with a note dated June 20th, 1851 

One vellum bound commonplace manuscript in quarto, 64 numbered pages, 66 blank pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear and rubbing at the corners and spine. 

There is little to no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

7. Handwritten Commonplace Book of Poetry and 

Quotes, January 1852. Very Good. $225 

A manuscript commonplace book of various poems 

and scattered quotes from different works, written 

in a flowing script of the Georgian era. 

This book is neatly bound in a contemporary vellum 

binding. 

One vellum bound commonplace manuscript in 

quarto, roughly 79 pages, and 188 blank pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good 

shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the vellum 

binding, with little to no foxing or staining 

throughout.  

 

 

 

8. Handwritten Commonplace Book of Poetry, 1863. 

Good. $250 

A manuscript commonplace book of poetry, written in 

a flowing script of the Georgian era. This manuscript is 

written on multicolored paper of vibrant hues.  

There is also a 

hand drawn 

portrait 

tipped in, 

potentially 

the owner of 

this 

manuscript. 

One 

commonplace manuscript in quarto, 174 pages 



On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear and rubbing at the corners and spine. 

There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

Budget Finds at $200 and under 

9. Jacques-Joseph Duguet.Regles pour l'intelligence 

des Stes Ecritures, 1716.  Seconde edition. A Paris, 

Chez Jacques Estienne. Good. $100 

An early 18th century and second edition of 

Duguet’s Rules for understanding the Holy 

Scriptures. 

The ex libris inscript of an M Goyot is noted on the 

endpaper, along with their name printed on the 

page edge. 

One finely bound volume in 24mo, (28)+396+(8) 

On note of 

condition, this 

volume is in good 

shape, with 

rubbing and wear to the bindings. There is little to no foxing or 

staining throughout.  

 

10. Ambroise Lalouette. Extraits Des Ouvrages De 

Plusieurs Peres De L'eglise Et Auteurs Modernes, Sur 

Différens Points De Morale, 1718. A Paris, Jaques 

Etienne. Fair. $40 

An early 18th century edition of Lalouette’s Extracts 

from the works of several Fathers of the Church and 

modern authors on various points of morality, 

consisting of 7 parts:  

1. On penance, by Father Morin 

2. Several ordinances and mandemens from the 

Bishop of Arras on penance 

3. Exam on the Gospel 

4. On lying, swearing and perjury 

5. On the necessary arrangements for a Christian 

marriage 

6. On the love of good food and wine 

7. On dance, by M. Thiers. 



One volume in 12mo, (VIII)+112+24 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, with heavy wear and cracks to the binding, especially 

at the spine. There is foxing and staining throughout.  

 

11. Catholic Church. Office de la Semaine Sainte et 

de celle de Pasques en Latin et en Francais, Selon 

Le Missel Et Le Breviaire De Rome Et De Paris, 

1723. Quatrieme Edition. A Paris, De la Compagnie 

Des Libraires. Good. $45 

An unusually scarce early 18th century bilingual 

edition of the Office of Holy Week and that of 

Pasques in Latin and in French, According to the 

Missal And The Breviary Of Rome And Paris. 

The Holy Week offices (liturgies) lead worshipers 

through the events of the final days before Jesus’ 

crucifixion and resurrection. This volume gathers 

the prayers and biblical readings appointed for the 

entire week, including Palm Sunday, Holy Thursday, 

Good Friday, and Easter Sunday. Text in parallel 

columns of French and Latin, with woodcut historiated initials and headpiece. 

This edition is dedicated to the Madame la Duchesse de Bourgogne, otherwise known as Marie Adélaïde 

of Savoy, who was the wife of Louis, Dauphin of France, Duke of Burgundy. Though she died an untimely 

and early death to measles in 1712, her son Louis XV would later become King of France. 

Worldcat records only one existing copy in libraries. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, 616 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear and rubbing to the boards and corners. 

There is cracking noted to the head of the spine. There is minor foxing and staining throughout. 

 



12. Pierre Chompre; Pierre-Gilles Le Mercier. 

Dictionnaire abbrege de la fable, 1727. 1st 

Edition. A Paris, chez la veuve Foucault. Good. 

$100 

An extremely scarce first edition of Chompre’s 

Abridged dictionary of fable: for the intelligence 

of poets, and knowledge of paintings and 

statues, whose subjects are taken from the 

fable. 

In the 18th century, the topic of mythology was 

still an indisputable reference for classical 

culture and literature, and it was for this that 

Chompre published this work. While he did 

revere the ancient poets and writers, Chompre 

paradoxically possessed little regard for the 

fable itself. Indeed, from the preface itself, he 

states quite matter-of-fact: “Mythology is a tissue of bizarre imaginations, a confused mass of facts 

without chronology, without order, often even repeated under different names; finally, a collection of 

miserable tales, stripped of all semblance, and worthy of contempt”. 

The dictionary of mythology itself was a massive success, and was reprinted regularly until the mid 19th 

century, seeing several translations and later revisions. 

Worldcat records only 10 existing copies in libraries. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, (8)+333+(3) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear and rubbing at the corners and spine, with 

cracking to the head and foot of the spine. There is light foxing and staining throughout. The first 

numbered leaf of the dictionary is lacking.  

 



13. Louis XIV, King of France.Ordonnance de Louis 

XIV, roi de France et de Navarre, donnee a Saint 

Germain-en-Laye, au mois d'avril 1667, 1741. A 

Paris, Chez les associez choisis par ordre de Sa 

Majeste, pour l'impression de ses Nouvelles. 

Ordonnances. Fair. $75 

A mid 18th century edition of the 1667 Grande 

Ordonnance de Procedure Civile, otherwise known as 

the Code Louis, then enacted by Louis XIV, the Sun 

King. The Code Louis was a comprehensive legal code 

attempting full regulation of civil procedure 

throughout a France considered legally irregular at 

the time. Among other things, it prescribed 

baptismal, marriage and death records in the state's 

registers, and strictly regulated the right of the 

Parliaments to protest acts. The Code Louis played an important part in French legal history as the basis 

for the Napoleonic code, from which many modern legal codes were, in turn, derived. 

Legal matters did not escape Louis' attention during his reign, as was reflected in the numerous "Great 

Ordinances" he enacted. Pre-revolutionary France was a stitched mess of legal systems, with as many 

legal customs as there were provinces, and two co-existing legal traditions—traditional law in the 

northern regions, and classical Roman civil law in the south. 

One finely bound volume in 24mo, XXIV+452+(76) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, with rubbing and wear to the boards, with cracks to 

the joints, as well as the head and foot of the spine. There is light foxing and staining throughout.  

 

14. Pierre Collet; Jean Debure. Examen et resolutions 

des principales difficultes qui se rencontrent dans la 

celebration des SS. Mysteres, 1756. A Paris, chez De 

Bure l'aine. Very Good. $45 

A mid 18th century edition of Collet’s Examination and 

resolution of the main difficulties encountered in the 

celebration of SS. Mysteries. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, (12)+623+(23)+(2) 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good 

shape, with light rubbing and wear to the corners. 

There is little to no foxing or staining throughout.  

 



15. Pierre Collet; Jean-Louis Chambeau. Traite des devoirs 

d'un Pasteur, 1757. A Avignon, chez Louis Chambeau. 

Very Good. $25 

A mid 18th century edition of Collet’s Deals with the 

duties of a pastor. 

There is an added endpaper filled front to back with notes 

in a fine hand. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, (8)+422+(22) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with very light wear on the bindings. There is little to no 

foxing or staining throughout. 

 

16. Francois-Leon Reguis. La voix du pasteur. Discours 

familiers d'un cure a ses paroissiens, pour tous les 

dimanches de l'annee, 1766. Tome Premier. A Paris, 

Claude Bleuet. Very Good. $30 

A mid 18th century edition of Reguis’ Voice of the pastor. 

Familiar speeches of a parish priest to his parishioners, for 

every Sunday of the year. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, (6)+344+(2) 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with light rubbing and wear to the binding. There is light 

foxing and staining throughout.  

 

17. Jean Baptiste Louis Crevier.  Praeceptiones 

Rhetoricae, Ex Aristotele, Cicerone Et Quintiliano 

Depromptae, 1770. Parisiis, Apud Saillant & Nyon ..., et 

Desaint. Very Good. $160 

A late 18th century edition of Crevier’s Guidelines on 

Rhetoric, featuring Aristotle, Cicero and Quintilian’s 

Depromptae. 

The work consists of 5 parts: 

1. On finding  

2. And the arrangement  

3. The rules  

4. The memory  

5. The operation 



One finely bound volume in 12mo, (4)+195+(5) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with light rubbing and wear at the corners and spine. 

There is staining at the upper right margin, penetrating through the entire book. There is little to no 

foxing throughout, with staining noted on several pages. 

 

18. Besancon, Jean-Felix Charmet.Instructions 

familieres en forme de catechisme sur les preuves 

de la religion, 1778. Good. $125 

An extraordinarily scarce first and only edition of 

Familiar Instructions in the form of a catechism on 

the proofs of religion, published by Charmet. 

Brother to the dealer of banned books Charles-

Antoine Charmet, Jean-Felix eclipsed his elder 

brother’s reputation, becoming the printer to the 

Archbishop of Besacon and having well over 7000 

pirated books stamped by inspectors on his 

premises, the vast majority being of a religious 

nature. 

This copy is neatly bound with paper wraps, with 

the title inscribed on the spine. 

Worldcat records only a single existing copy held in libraries.  

One volume in 12mo, 254 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with some wear to the wraps, with peeling at the 

head and foot of the spine, as well as a small portion of paper missing from the back. There is light 

foxing and dampstaining throughout.  



 

19. Jean-Pierre Claris de Florian. Numa Pompilius, 

second roi de Rome, 1794. Tome II. Paris, Chez Lepetit. 

Good. $20 

A late 18th century edition of Florian’s biographical 

work on Numa Pompilius, the legendary second king of 

Rome, who succeeded Romulus, the legendary founder 

of the nation.  He was of Sabine origin, and many of 

Rome's most important religious and political 

institutions are attributed to him, such as the Roman 

Calendar, Vestal Virgins, the cult of Mars, the cult of 

Jupiter, the cult of Romulus, and the office of Pontifex 

Maximus. This is the second volume of two. 

One quarter vellum volume in 24mo, 214 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear and rubbing to the board edges. There is 

heavy repair noted on the final page, though it luckily does not completely obscure text, save for one 

word partially. There is foxing and staining throughout. 

 

20. Edward Nares; Thomas Rickaby; J Ingram. Eis 

theos, eis mesites, or, An attempt to shew how far 

the philosophical notion of a plurality of worlds is 

consistent, or not so, with the language of the Holy 

Scriptures, 1801. London, Printed for F. and C. 

Rivington. Fair. $110 

A scarce first edition of Nares’ Plurality of Worlds, 

with the language of the Holy Scriptures. 

Worldcat records only 21 existing copies in libraries. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, XVIII+406 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, 

with wear and rubbing to the boards, and with 

cracks to the joints. There is minor foxing and 

staining throughout.  

 



21. Jean Nicolas Barba. L'Homme Des Bois, Ou L'Homme 

Des Champs Travesti Poeme Burlesque, En Quatre Chants, 

1801. A Paris, Chez Barba. Very Good. $100 

A first edition of Barba’s Man of The Woods, Or The Man of 

The Fields Transvestite, a Burlesque Poem In Four Songs. 

This play is a parody of J. Delk's "L'Homme des champs”. 

Though a parody, this work highlights crossdressing and 

LGBT themes in the early 19th century. 

Worldcat records only 9 existing copies in libraries. 

One volume in 16mo, 106 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with very little rubbing and wear to the boards. There is little to no foxing, with dampstaining present on 

several pages. 

 

22. Charles Francois Lhomond. Histoire abregee de la 

religion avant la venue de Jesus-Christ, 1820. A Besancon, 

Chez la Veuve Metoyer. Good. $35 

An early 19th century edition of Lhomond’s Brief history of 

religion before the coming of Jesus Christ. 

One volume in 12mo, XI+466 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

light wear and rubbing to the corners, with chipping to the 

foot of the spine. There is minor foxing and staining 

throughout, the title page more heavily so.  

 

23. Marguerite de Navarre; Charles de Fieux de Mouhy.Les 

Mille Et Une Faveurs: Contes De Cour, 1740. Tome 7-8. 

Londres, La Compagnie. Very Good. $50 

A mid 18th century edition of de Mouhy’s The Thousand 

and One Favors, being court tales pulled from the old 

Gaelic by the Queen of Navarre and compiled by de Mouhy 

himself. 

A comparative work to Galland’s Thousand and One 

Mouhy’s plan looked to be to give France the equivalent of 

Arabian tales for France. Attributing the work to de 



Navarre, de Mouhy states her to be the individual having translated and gleaned these tales taking place 

in Gaul before Roman domination.  

The author masks the many erotic scenes through euphemism, which seeks to reveal more. Ultimately, 

the tales are devoted to deception, being an array of false tales organized for the reader's curiosity. 

These are the 7th and 8th books of 10. 

The bookplate of a noble house is present, though without any name. 

Two books finely bound into one volume in 12mo, (4)+272, (4)+235 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the corners, with 

light stress to the joints. There is little to no foxing or staining throughout.  

 

24. Pierre-Jean de Beranger. Chansons, 1823. A 

Bruxelles, Walhen. Good. $35 

An early 19th century edition of Songs by Pierre-Jean 

de Beranger, one of the greatest songwriters in 

France's history, and a masterful poet. In the wake of 

the Napoleonic Wars, and after the restoration of the 

Bourbon monarchy, Beranger turned his pen against 

the establishment, opposing the antinationalist 

tendencies of the government, revolting against the 

absurdities of the day and celebrating the former 

glories of the republic. Though he was imprisoned for 

it, Beranger’s works earned him the love and adoration 

of the people, which eventually lead to his highlight as 

the national poet of France. Even while in retirement, 

Beranger continued to publish and hone his music, 

while at the same time enjoying the company of his literary and political friends Chateaubriand, Adolphe 

Thiers, Jacques Laffitte, Jules Michelet, Lamennais, Mignet, and more.  

One volume in 24mo, 382 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with light wear and rubbing to the page edges and 

boards, with some stress to the joints. There is foxing and staining throughout, with the margins on 

several pages crudely cut away, though not removing any text.  

 



25. Barthelemy Baudrand. Histoires edifiantes et curieuses 

tirees des meilleurs auteurs, 1825. A Paris, Societe Catholique 

des Bons Livres. Fair. $15 

An early 19th century edition of Baudrand’s Uplifting and curious 

stories from the best authors: with moral reflections on the 

different topics. 

One volume in 12mo, 343 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape with rubbing 

and wear to the boards, with peeling noted at the foot of the 

spine. There is heavy foxing and staining throughout. 

 

26. Adolphe Blanqui. Resume de l'histoire du commerce et 

de l'industrie, 1826. Paris, Chez Lecointe et Durey. Very 

Good. $60 

An early 19th century edition of Blanqui’s Summary of the 

history of commerce and industry. 

One volume in 16mo, 264 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

very little rubbing and wear to the boards. There is little to no 

foxing or staining throughout.  

 

Cartonnage Bindings 

27. Jules Verne. L'Archipel En Feu, 1929. Paris, 

Librairie Hachette. Very Good. $70 

An early 20th century edition of Verne’s The 

Archipelago on Fire, being an adventure novel 

written by Jules Verne, taking place during the 

Greek War of Independence. This is part of the 

famous Voyages Extraordinaires series. 

There are black and white illustrations throughout. 

The decorated cover is adorned with a design of 

acanthus leaves, with the title enclosed in a 

medallion. 



One finely decorated 

polychrome 

cartonnage volume in 

quarto, 198 pages 

On note of condition, 

this volume is in very 

good shape, with very 

light rubbing and wear 

to the boards, with 

light peeling at the 

foot of the spine. 

There is virtually no 

foxing or staining 

throughout, though 

the pages are toned.  

 

28. Jules Verne. Mathias Sandorf, early 20th 

century. Paris, Librairie Hachette. Very Good. $75 

An 

undated 

edition of 

Jules 

Verne’s 

Mathias 

Sandorf. 

This is part 

of the 

famous 

Voyages 

Extraordinaires series, using the iconic gilt Hetzel binding, with 

an elephant at the top. This was Verne's epic Mediterranean 

adventure, employing many of the devices that had served well 

in his earlier novels: islands, cryptograms, surprise revelations of identity, technically advanced 

hardware and a solitary figure bent on revenge. Verne dedicated the novel to the memory of Alexandre 

Dumas, hoping to make Mathias Sandorf the Monte Cristo of his Voyages Extraordinaires series. 

There are black and white illustrations throughout.  

One finely decorated polychrome cartonnage volume in quarto, 552 pages 



On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very light 

rubbing and wear to the boards, with light wear at the foot of the spine. 

There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout, though the pages are 

toned.  

 

29. Henri Lebrun; Washington Irving. Voyages et 

Decouvertes des Compagnons de Colomb, 1846. 

Tours, Ad Mame et Cie. Good. $65 

A mid 19th century French translation of Irving’s 

famous work History of the Life and Voyages of 

Christopher Columbus, being a fictionalized 

biographical account of Christopher Columbus 

originally 

published in 1828. 

The work was the 

most popular 

treatment of 

Columbus in the 

English-speaking 

world until the 

publication of Samuel Eliot Morison's biography Admiral of the 

Ocean Sea in 1942. It is one of the first examples of American 

historical fiction and one of several attempts at nationalistic 

mythmaking undertaken by American writers and poets of the 19th 

century, which also helped to perpetuate the myth of the flat Earth. 

There are three plates present.  

This edition is bound in a richly decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, adorned with 

golden gilt set against white and blue. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 143+4+4 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards, and 

peeling at the foot of the spine. There is little to no foxing or staining throughout. 

 



30. Par l'auteur de la vie de M. Olier. Monseigneur 

De Quelen Archeveque De Paris, 1865. Lille, rue 

Charles de Muyssart. Very Good. $25 

A mid 19th century biography on the life of 

Hyacinthe-Louis de Quelen, Archbishop of Paris, 

who served in office from 1822 to 1830. 

 A plate from another text has been loosely placed 

into the book. 

One cartonnage volume in 12mo, 69 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, 

with minor rubbing and wear to the boards, and 

slight peeling to the foot of the spine. There is little 

minor foxing and staining throughout.  

 

31. Ange Vigne. La Rose des Alpes, Une mere, e 

Baron des Adrets, La Clef du Paradis, 1869. 2nd 

Edition. Lille, rue Charles de Muyssart. Good. $40 

A second edition of Vigne’s Rose of the Alps, as 

well as A Mother, the Baron des Adrets, and The 

Key to Paradise. 

This edition is adorned with colorful decorations, 

designed to emulate the classical gilt work of a 

cartonnage 

binding, with 

central panels 

at the center 

as well.  

One 

cartonnage 

volume in 12mo, 144 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the boards, and cracks to the foot of the spine. 

One corner is broken. There is minor foxing and staining 

throughout. 

 

 



32. Riche et pauvre ou lady Adela et Molly La 

Grognon, 1877. Alfred Mame Ets Fils. Good. $80 

A late 19th century edition of Rich and Poor, or 

Lady Adela and Molly La Grognon, translated from 

the original English. 

This 

edition 

is 

bound 

in a 

richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, 

adorned with golden gilt set against white and green, with a 

large central panel on the front.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 143+4+4 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

some damage to the spine with the decorative binding 

flapping at the foot of the spine, and wear to the head of the spine. There is foxing and staining 

throughout.  
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All returns must be securely packed, shipped, and potentially insured, similar to how they were 

received, and mailed back by registered mail. 

 

http://www.thatguywiththebooks.com/
mailto:zubairul@hotmail.com


About us: 

That Guy With the Books is an independently operated Canadian based antiquarian bookstore, opening 

its online doors in 2019 from out of Toronto. 

We buy and sell rare and unique texts of all topics and bindings, with specific focuses on theology, 

history, literature, illustrated works, fine bindings, and vellum bound books from the 16th to 17th 

century. 

We also have a small but growing inventory of Japanese print books and manuscripts, as well as other 

print-based items and ephemera for sale. 

That Guy With The Books is a member of the Independent Online Booksellers’ Association, and are 

bound by their ethical bookselling guidelines. 

 

Thanks for perusing this catalog, with more to come, as always. 

 

 

                 

 

 

 


